



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7265 of 2022

**Purna Chandra
Mahananda**

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. P.P. Behera, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
19.01.2026**

Order No.

- 06.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 3.** Even though notice of the Writ Petition has been issued since 23.03.2022 but no counter affidavit has been filed as yet.
- 4.** Considering the request made by learned Addl. Standing Counsel, list this matter on 05.02.2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**